Whereas a strong Academic Senate is necessary to the functioning of a healthy college;

Whereas the Academic Senate represents the academic and professional matters of the faculty;

Whereas the Foothill College Academic Senate was called on to represent faculty in difficult times;

Whereas President Mauer led our Academic Senate as it navigated the unprecedented COVID-19 Pandemic of the past two years;

Whereas President Mauer brought a spirit of collegiality and collaboration to encourage healing and cooperation in the Foothill College community;

Whereas President Mauer put her heart and soul into the position, representing both our faculty and the mission of the College;

Whereas, President Maurer demonstrated a strong commitment to shared governance at Foothill College and the Foothill-De Anza Community College District;

Therefore be it Resolved:

That the Academic Senate of Foothill College extends its heartfelt thanks to President Maurer for her outstanding and unselfish efforts to the academic mission of Foothill College;

That the Academic Senate of Foothill College wishes President Maurer a happy and healthy future in her new role as President of the Foothill-De Anza District Academic Senate;

That President Maurer will have our undying respect and support for all her days at Foothill College and beyond;

and

That we will miss Kathryn and her dedication and carry on the tireless effort of representing our faculty, our students, and our College goals of equity, inclusion, and student success.